

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 28, 1984

Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Re: Municipal Board Docket Number: A-3966 Hastings

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Board makes the following changes in the population of the named units of government:

The population of the City of Hastings is increased by 0.

The population of the Town of Marshan is decreased by 0.

Official date of the Order is June 26, 1984.

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Commissioner
Department of Revenue
c/o Wallace Dahl, Director
Tax Research Division
205 Centennial Building

R. Thomas Gillaspy, Ph.D. State Demographer 101 Capitol Square Building STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 1984

from Chalinean thous.

Secretary of State

Secretary of State

## BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

## OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer Kenneth F. Sette Richard A. Sand Gerald Hollenkamp Russell Streefland Chairman Vice Chairman Commissioner Ex-Officio Member Ex-Officio Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR )
THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND TO )
THE CITY OF HASTINGS PURSUANT TO )
MINNESOTA STATUTES 414

ORDER

WHEREAS, a petition for the annexation of certain land to the City of Hastings was filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board on November 15, 1982; and

WHEREAS, an objection by Marshan Township to said petition was received on December 2, 1982; and

WHEREAS, a hearing was held on said petition for annexation of certain land to the City of Hastings on January 26, 1983 and February 10, 1983; and

WHEREAS, during the Board's deliberation on the evidence, presented at said hearings, the Board urged the Town of Marshan and the City of Hastings to discuss the development of an orderly annexation agreement between the two units of government; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hastings and the Town of Marshan have executed an orderly annexation agreement, which contains in the orderly annexation agreement area the property described in said petition; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 of said orderly annexation agreement provides for the immediate annexation of the property described as Hastings Construction Company property, whose owners had initiated the aforementioned petition for the annexation of that land to the City of Hastings; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Municipal Board pursuant to the orderly annexation agreement has ordered the annexation of the property described as Hastings Construction Company property; and

WHEREAS, the specific addressing of the Hastings Construction Company area in the orderly annexation agreement constitutes a request to withdraw the petition;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Minnesota Municipal Board allows the withdrawal of the aforementioned petition and file A-3966 is hereby closed without prejudice.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this order is June 26, 1984.

Dated this 26th day of June, 1984.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Terrence A. Merritt Executive Director